ю
Ō
N
О
н
Н
ж
õ
o
Я
υ
Ω
О
ō
н
ч
Х
₩,
П
М

FORM PTO-1618 (Rev. 11/99) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/99) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WINDMERE CORPORATION	Name: Jerdon Products, LP	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other: National Banking Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Florida Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Execution Date: October 29, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ATTORNEY DO	Street Address: 1820 N. Glenville, Suite 124 Richardson, Texas 75081 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: State of Incorporation/Organization: Illinois If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CKET NO: 035247-9044	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ATTORNEY DO		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Trademark Registrations No.(s)	
	1,107,135	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yeş ⊠No		
5. Correspondent name and address:	Total number of properties involved:	
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Attorneys At Law 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to: <u>Judith L. Grubner</u> at telephone no. (312) 222-0800 or fax no. (312) 222-0818		
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via fax number 703-306-5995 on Movember 1 2004 Date: 17-7-0-1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 50-1965 ☒ Authorization to charge additional fees	
	8. Deposit Account Number - 50-1965	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized. Judith L. Grubner		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, WINDMERE CORPORATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal office and place of business at 3633 Flamingo Road, Miramar, Florida 33027 (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of the United States Trademark which is identified as: THE BEAUTY CLINIC, Registration No.1107135 (hereinafter, the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Jerdon Products, LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at 1820 N. Glenville, Suite 124, Richardson, Texas 75081, (hereinafter, the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said-Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest including the good will associated therewith, and any common law rights in and to the said United States Registration with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, Assignor reserving no rights unto itself.

The foregoing sale, assignment and Transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages of past infringement, if any, of said Registration with the right to sue for

H/My Document/Tent/Tradenum/s/Assignment/Assignment of Autualian Tendenum/, Regionation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0782

and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESSS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporation officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, intending thereby to be legally bound the 29th day of October, 2004.

WINDMERE CORPORATION

Loudes Danit

Name: Lisa Carstarphen

Title: Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

) ee.

COUNTY OF BROWARD

On this 29th day of October, 2004 before me, Lourdes Hamilton, personally appeared Lisa Carstarphen, who acknowledged to be the Secretary of Windmere Corporation and is known to me to be the Secretary of Windmere Corporation and is authorized to execute documents on behalf of the corporation.

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

COURDES HAME TON
Commission & COURDEST
Expires, 7/25/2007
Boreled Prough
(800-825-8256) Fibrids Natury Assis, Inc.

HAMy Documents/Terri/Tracements/Assignments/Assignment of Australian Tracement Registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0783